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SHOW-CAUSE NOTICE
BY SPEED-POST

~ ~ / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
~ ¥istl{14 / MINISTRY OF MINES

~ ~ ~ / INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
~ ~ f.l4stiifi iifi14T{14

OFFICE OF REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINE

tcRr: (080) 23371027 123373287
~: 080-23371027/23375366/67
Email ID:ro.bangalore@ibm.goV.in/1 #n h U ~~
trlNo.: KNTffMKlFE/23IBNG Mine-code: 40KAR19021

29, {~~4~ m, II ~, ~ m,
.i)(1elql~1 ~l(I;:jd'3><,

Bengalurul ~ -560022

~lDated: 14/09/2022
To,
Smt. Dr. Mathura Bai,
Director & Legal Heir,
M/s Karnataka Limpo Cement Industries
No. 1, Ahobilam, 3rd Cross, 5thy Main Road
Amarjyothi Layout, Sanjaynagar, RMVextension, 2nd Stage
Bangalore - 560 094
Email: mI2028.klci@gmail.com

~/Subject: Violation of provisions of MCDR2017 in respect of your Karekurchi Iron ore and Mn
Ore Mine (ML No. 2028) over an extent of 16.19 Ha located in Karekurchi village, Tipatur
Taluk, Tumkur District of Karnataka State

Sir,
Based on the scrutiny of Annual Returns of 2021-22 and inspection on 12/08/2022 by

undersigned along with Shri H.M. Shivakumar, AME the following provisions of the Mineral
Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in your above said mine.

Rules

45(7)

I Nature of Violations observed 'l
While Scrutiny of the Annual Returns, following discrep~ncies are noted in the I
online Annual Return submitted for the year 2021-22 i

,
i,

i. Part -II A 1. (i) : Under Capital Structure Residential value considered for I
value under fixed assets is not correct as no residential structures are!
observed within the Mining Lease. '

ii. Part -II A 1. (iv): Capitalised Expenditure such as pre-production i

exploration carried out during the year, development, major overhaul and!
repair to machinery etc is not accounted for.

Hi. Part-III-5: Taxes and Cesses: the Amount of DMF and NMET!
contributions made during the year should be reflected under UOii)(c) .. :
others-specify". Accordingly part VII for Cost of Production per tonne to
be corrected including Royalty, DMF & NMET. I

iv. Part V 4.2(A)(C): Total quantity of Overburden/Waste removed during i
the year has not been reported correctly

v. Part VII : (a) DMF, NMET & Royalty paid details have not been fui nished :
and accounted for arriving at the cost of Production and (b) Production I

Proposal for Hematite Ore for the year is given as 'a' which is incorrect i
and same to be updated/corrected.
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02. The Mining operations and dispatches may be suspended and any action under sub rule (7)
of Rule 45 of MCDR2017 read with MCDR(Amendment), 2021may be initiated.

03. The fine may be imposed for submitting incomplete/ wrong/ false information in annual
return, as per Schedule-II of MCDR(Amendment) Rules, 2021

04. In this connection, it is again brought to your notice that this violation also constitutes an
offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR(Amendment), 2021.

05. You are, therefore, directed to show cause within a period of thirty (30) days from the date
of issue of this notice, as to why action under sub rule (7) of Rule 45 and Rule 62 of MCDR
2017 read with MCDR(Amendment), 2021 shall not be taken against you.

06. You are herewith given 30 days-time for reply and rectification of the violation from the
date of issue of this notice. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this
regard.

~/Yours faithfully, ~
~\'Y(V

(Dr. Sudhakara T.L.)
Senior Mining Geologist

Copy for kind information to:
t 1 91 1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.

11 ~ 2. The Director, Dept. of Mines & Geology, 49, Khanij Bhavan, Race Course Road, Bangalore-
560001. ~ ~~

~~\.~\'"
(Dr. Sudhakara T.L.)

Senior Mining Geologist
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